
École Laura Secord School 
Weekly Reminder 

February 3 – 7, 2025 
WEEK AT A GLANCE – Subject to change 

 
                                                               SQUAD B PATROLS 

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 3 – Day 1   

• RM 116, 103, 115, 110, 104, 101 CPAWS MB – All Day @ various times for each room 

• UNESCO (Day 1) – Noon Library 

 
 

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 4 – Day 2   

• Grade 4,5,6 Speed Skating Club (Every Tuesday) – 12:00 – 12:30 at RA Steen 

 

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 5 – Day 3    
• Orange Shirt Day 

• Grade 4/5/6 – Karate Club @ Noon in the Heritage Gym  
 

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 6 – Day 4  
• MYRCA – Noon in the Library 

• River Heights School Open House 6:00 pm – 7:30 pm 
 

 

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 7 – Day 5   
• Grade 5/6 Dungeons and Dragons Club – Noon in the Library 

• “I Love to Read Month” w/Constable Darrell Hees (All Day) 
 

 

LOOKING AHEAD… 

o Monday, February 10, 2025 - WSD Wide Registration Day for Sept. 2025 (See Division Memo for more 

information.) Registration opens on-line at 9:00 am. New Registrations for catchment only.  Student 

Registration 

o Tuesday, February 11, 2025 - Grade 6 Open House at College Churchill (Morning) - for students ONLY 

o Tuesday, February 11, 2025 - Collège Churchill High School Open House 6:00 pm – Open to Public 

o Thursday, February 13, 2025 – Housing and I.D. Resource Event (3:30 pm – 6:30 pm) to the Public at R.B. 

Russell 

o Monday, February 17, 2025 – Louis Riel Day (No Classes) 

o Thursday, February 20, 2025 – Gordon Bell High School Open House 5:00 – 6:00 pm 

o Tuesday, February 25 – Mobile Vision Clinic (All Day) 

o Thursday, February 27 – RM 309 & 313 Canadian Museum for Human Rights (All Day) 

o Friday, February 28 – Next Fun Food Day 
o Monday, March 3, 2025 – Concours D’Art Oratoire – 9:15 am in the Lynx Gym 
o From Monday, March 3, 2025, and Ending Thursday, May 15, 2025 - Non-Catchment and Outside of the 

Winnipeg Division Registrations (School of Choice). See WSD website for information. Student Registration 
o From Monday, March 31, 2025, to April 4, 2025 – Spring Break No School 

Next Non-Instructional Day (No Classes):  
o Friday, April 11, 2025 
o Friday, May 9, 2025 
o Monday, June 9, 2025- Laura Secord (only) Non-Instructional Day 

Volunteers Needed with Certification 

1. Mobile Vision Clinic – Tuesday, February 25th – please contact Melina Chow, 
melina.chow@gmail.com.  

2. Fun Food – Friday, Feb.28th - please contact Melina Chow, melina.chow@gmail.com. 
3. Classroom volunteers, please contact your classroom teacher. 
4. Library volunteers needed – please contact Erin Glover, eglover@wsd1.org. 
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